GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. -MCO -1 CO:I—TRACT NO. V-500035-MCQ

CONTRACTOR: Clancy & Theys Construction Co,

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: TERMINAL C ASC LEVEL 2 EMERGENCY EGRESS (D/B)

CONTRACT DATE: 03/13/23 NTP : 03/14/23

ISSUE DATE: 06/02/23 (Ref. C.C. 05/30/23)

Work covered by this Change Order may proceed after Contractor executes and retums this Change Order to the Owner or OAR (Owner's Aulhorized Ref ive) AND after

Contractor receives a Change Order Notice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this Change Order. This Change Order will increase or decrease the Contract Amount and Time
to complete by the amount shown below. The general, supplementary and other condilions of the Contract shall apply to this Change Order unless expressly madified by this

Change Order.
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: _ PERMIT FEES ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME
Pay Owner’s portion of permit fee at 25% of $7.355.95. ADD: $1,838.99 GieReinm soscienon ! FC=F“’SZC°“"’“’“°"E’Q
ORIGINAL: 60 30
THIS CO: 0 0
TO DATE: 0 0
TOTAL : 60 30
ORIGINAL SCDATE:  05/12/23
REVISED SCDATE:  05/12/23
SOURCE OF FUNDS eral Ai venue Bonds.
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ADD X DELETE s 1,838.99
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE s 794,841.00
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 0.00
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE $ 0.00
$ 796,679.99

REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE
PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 0.2%

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, THAT THE ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE
AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CONSTITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION AND SATISFACTION FOR ALL COSTS AND MODIFICATIONS OF
PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. NO OTHER CLAIM FOR INCREASED COST OF
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATIONS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY THE OWNER FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE
CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIMS FOR COST OR TIME AGAINST THE OWNER ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO
THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER.

CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHANGE IN ITS OPERATIONS WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A MODIFICATION OF ITS
SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES SUBMITTED WITH ITS BID.

CONTRACTORS ACCEPTANCE;, DATE: (,.2-2 9
ATTEST: j/i/’/’ )4 % BY: j‘;‘ D e~y

e Podect -;.uqe/
PR D TO PROCEED:
/ ¢[20/2

OAR.'PROJECT‘MA&AGER DATE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DATE

PSA Management Inc. - Don Corthell
/ Gfe/r3

,gg,g; Y o) 62257
VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION DATE UGTION COMMITTEE CHAIR DATE

Scott Shedek Max E. Marble, Senior Vice President, Capital Programs

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY
BY: [Not Required]

DATE

ATTEST:

GOAA Construction Form #004D (lmplemented January 2002 / Revised October 2010)



